UR \$720 COPYRIGHT 1990 STEVENS.NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND 25864-LH FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED. n× ···· Vol.\_m91\_Page\_24030 TRUST DEED NE 37486 1.200 THOMAS DALE SMITH, JR. and CATHERINE ANN SMITH, husband and wife ..... as Grantor, ... MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY as Trustee, and FRANK ROLLINS & DIANE ROLLINS, TRUSTEES OF THE ROLLINS LOVING TRUST as Beneficiary, WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as: SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE istri criti Classifier in 166 metre EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF. together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in unywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and prolits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with seid real setties SEË ith said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the tion with said real granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthlulness thereoil. Trustee's lees lor any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. I. Upon any delault by frantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any pointed by a court, and without refer upon and take possession of said prop-the indebtedness hereby secured, one name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, liciary may default be most and the possession of said prop-ney's lees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-risities or compensation or release thereoil as large other insurance policies or compensation or avia for on the proceeds of line and other insurance policies or compensation or default hereunder or invalidate any act during wave any delault by grantor nor lease thereoil as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any default by grantor or delauet hereunder or invalidate any act double invasive and called to be default hereunder or invalidate any act double pursuant to such notice. waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneliciary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the beneliciary at his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustsee to pursue any other right or the beneliciary elects to foreclose by a brene and pay have. In the event remedy, either at law or in equity, which thristment and sale, the beneliciary or the beneliciary elects to foreclose by a forecoded his written notice of delubit and his election to sell the said descues bad recorded his written notice of delubit in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. In the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. I.3. After the trustee has commenced loreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the truste conducts. If the default or delaults. If the default consists of a lailure to pay, whin the sale, the grantor or any other person so privileded by DRS 86.73. may cure such the draut or delauk the dualt may be cured by pays would entire amount due at the default occurred. Any other default the dualt of not then be due had no del by tendering the performance required under the being cured may beed. In any case, in addition to curing the default or obligation or trust deerd in any case, in addition to curing the default or obligation or trust deerd in any case, in addition to and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale the postponent or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel sale. Trustes in one parcel purchaser its deed in form as regurately, express or im-time of the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time, by conclusive proof plied the recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shrustee, but including the granter and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale provided herein, trustee thall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of the trustee, but including the their interest may appear in his successor in interest of the trustee in the trust stormey. (3) to the granter or to any successor in interest entitled to succes-ney trustee shell herein or to any successor trustee appointed a successor or succes-under. Upon such appeared herein or to any successor trustee appointed where under. Upon such appeared and herein to the outpeare and duties pontiment under. Upon such appeared appeared in his successor trustee appointed exponen-under. Upon such appeared appeared any successor trustee appointed successor under. Upon such appeared appeared appeared herein the crunt which when trustee shell here matter, and without convyance to the softersor under. Upon such appeared herein or to any successor trustee appointed interest of the softersor which when the latter shell here matter appoint a successor or succes-under the latter shell here matter appeared here court shall adjudge reason. rees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneticiary shall have the right, it is o elects, to require that all or any portion of the amount required as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneticiary and incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneticiary and incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneticiary and the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by ben-both in such proceedings, not the balance applied upon the indebtedness licitary in such proceedings, request. persation, promptly upon beneticiary's request. persation, promptly upon beneticiary's request. Persation, promptly upon beneticiary's request. Persation, to the and full reconveyances, for cancellation, without allecting and concentent (in case of tull reconveyances, for cancellation), without allecting and person to its lees and presentation of this deed and the note for licitary, payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the note for and person for my person for the payment of the indubtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereurder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under CRS 696.505 to 696.505.

MTC NO: 25864-LH

dav

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 14 and Lot 15, Block 47, BUENA VISTA ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, EXCEPT that portion of Lot 15, described as follows:

Commencing at a point on the Westerly line of Angle Street which is 60 feet Southerly from the NE corner to said lot; thence Westerly parallel with the North line of said lot. 60.5 feet; thence Westerly parallel with the South line of said Block. 98 feet, more or less, to the West line of said Lot 15; thence North along the lot line of the NW corner of said Lot; thence Easterly along the alley line to the NE corner of said Lot; thence South along the lot line, 60 feet to the point of beginning.

Subject to: Trust Deed, dated April 29, 1986, recorded April 29, 1986, Volume M86, page 7334, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon with Klamath Falls First Federal Savings and Loan Association as Beneficiary. The above Grantees do not agree to assume or pay in full.

Also subject to: a notice of lien for weatherization services dated March 20,. 1991, recorded May 23, 1991, Volume M91, page 9780, Microfilm Records of Klamath County Oregon with CP National Corporation, a California Corporation as Beneficiary. The above Grantee does not agree to assume or pay in full.

TATE OF OREGON:	COUNTY OF KL	AMATH: SS.			the1	5th
iled for record at rec fNov	quest of A.D., 19 _9 of	Mountain 1at4:00 Deeds	o'clock	Diahn	County Clerk	
EE \$33.00			By	Daule	ne Muslinal	معم

S

F